Page: 1 of 2

9/15/2021 12:08:45 AM

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

ELECTION SUMMARY REPORT
SEPTEMBER 14, 2021 - CALIFORNIA GUBERNATORIAL RECALL ELECTION
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO

FINAL UNOFFICIAL ELECTION NIGHT RESULTS

Precincts Reported: 93 of 93 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 56,490 of 184,889 (30.55%)

Recall Governor Question (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 93 of 93 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
NO

YES

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Polling
3,690
18

1

Polling
971
2,700
3,671

Polling
0

Vote by Mail
52,800

260

2

Vote by Mail
31,932
20,606
52,538

Vote by Mail
0

Total

56,490 / 184,889
278
3

Total
32,903
23,306
56,209

Total
0

30.55%

58.54%
41.46%

Governor Recall Replacement Candidates (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 93 of 93 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

LARRY A. ELDER
KEVIN PAFFRATH
KEVIN L. FAULCONER
JOHN COX

KEVIN KILEY
BRANDON M. ROSS
JOEL VENTRESCA
JACQUELINE MCGOWAN
DANIEL WATTS
CAITLYN JENNER
PATRICK KILPATRICK
JOHN R. DRAKE

ARMANDO "MANDO"
PEREZ-SERRATO

HOLLY L. BAADE
DAVID LOZANO

Polling
3,690
603

15

Polling
2,232
153
60
108
158
28

21

38

21

20

12

15

20
14

Vote by Mail
52,800
21,687

98

Vote by Mail
14,547
3,966
2,569
2,018
1,219
1,114
1,105
483
389
389
369
293

205

198
199

Total

56,490 / 184,889

22,290
113

Total
16,779
4,119
2,629
2,126
1,377
1,142
1,126
521
410
409
381
302

220

218
213

30.55%

49.22%
12.08%
7.71%
6.24%
4.04%
3.35%
3.30%
1.53%
1.20%
1.20%
1.12%
0.89%

0.65%

0.64%
0.62%
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Candidate

DAN KAPELOVITZ

TED GAINES

JEFF HEWITT
ANGELYNE

DOUG OSE

JENNY RAE LE ROUX
DENVER STONER
HEATHER COLLINS
MICHAEL LOEBS
ANTHONY TRIMINO
DAVID MOORE
MAJOR SINGH

STEVE CHAVEZ LODGE
SARAH STEPHENS
ROBERT C. NEWMAN I
SAM L. GALLUCCI
DENIS LUCEY

DENNIS RICHTER

DAVID ALEXANDER
BRAMANTE

LEO S. ZACKY

CHAUNCEY "SLIM" KILLENS
NICKOLAS WILDSTAR
DIEGO MARTINEZ

ADAM PAPAGAN

RHONDA FURIN

JAMES G. HANINK

JEREMIAH "JEREMY"
MARCINIAK

DANIEL MERCURI
KEVIN K. KAUL
DAVID HILLBERG
JOE M. SYMMON
Total Votes

MAJOR WILLIAMS
ROXANNE

STACY SMITH
THUY E. HUGENS
MIKI HABRYN
VINCE LUNDGREN
VIVEK B. MOHAN

Unresolved Write-In

WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

Polling Vote by Mail

7
6
15
8
9
15
8
3
3

N
e8]
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w

A 00 NDW

1
2
2
0
0

3,072

Polling
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

53

205
200
188
135
132
104
100
98
95
57
75
53
49
41
37
41
38
40

29

27
22
17
17
20
19
17

13

12

9

9

5
31,015

Vote by Mail
48

O O O o o o o

Total
212
206
203
143
141
119
108
101

98
85
83
57
52
47
46
44
41
40

32

30
24
22
21
21
20
18

14

14
11

34,087

Total
48

o O O o o o

0.62%
0.60%
0.60%
0.42%
0.41%
0.35%
0.32%
0.30%
0.29%
0.25%
0.24%
0.17%
0.15%
0.14%
0.13%
0.13%
0.12%
0.12%

0.09%

0.09%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%

0.04%

0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.01%

0.14%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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